1997 Jun 06 62
Philips Components Product specification
Surface mounted ceramic
multilayer capacitors
Class 1, NP0 50 V
microwave series
FEATURES
• Low insertion loss/ESR up to

Class 1, NP0 50 V
microwave series
ORDERING INFORMATION
Components may be ordered by using either a simple 15-digit clear text code or Philips unique 12NC.
Clear text code
EXAMPLE: 0805CG100G9BB0M
SIZE
CODE
TEMP.
CHAR. CAPACITANCE TOL. VOLTAGE TERMINATION PACKAGING MARKING SERIES
0603
0805
1206
CG = NP0 100 = 10 pF;
the third digit
signifies the number
of zeros
B ±0.1 pF
C ±0.25 pF
D ±0.5pF
F ±1%
G ±2%
J ±5%
K ±10%
9 = 50 V B = Ni-barrier 2 = 180 mm; 7" paper
3 = 330 mm; 13" paper
B = 180 mm; 7" blister
F = 330 mm; 13" blister
P = bulk case
0 = no marking
2 = 2-character
marking in North
America only
M = microwave
Ordering code 12NC
handbook, full pagewidth 2  2  X  X     X  X  X     X  1  X  X  X
Carrier type
22
38
54
blister
paper
bulk
Size - Termination
578
574
576
0603 Ni-barrier
0805 Ni-barrier
1206 Ni-barrier
Capacitance value(1)
Tolerance
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
±0.1 pF for C < 10 pF
±0.25 pF for C < 10 pF
±0.5 pF for 5 pF ≤ C < 10 pF
±1% for C ≥ 10 pF
±2% for C ≥ 10 pF